

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

P.O. Box 720 Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory JOL 1B0 Phone: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958

Web Site: www.Kahnawake.com E-mail: communications@mck.ca Enhsakotò:kénhte Nitiotié:ren Tsi Ietsenhaientáhkhwa

Tsi Nahóten Karihwanákere No'nenk News Release

CDMP Hearings on Amendments to *Membership Law* resume tomorrow (Tuesday)

For immediate release

(Kahnawake – 21, Seskéha/October 2013) The Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke (MCK) wishes to remind the community that proposals to amend the *Kahnawà:ke Membership Law* ("the Law" or "Membership Law") will be brought to the Community Decision Making Process when sessions for that purpose resume tomorrow.

The MCK's Membership Department, along with Membership Portfolio Chief Kahsennenhawe Sky-Deer will sponsor:

- 1. A presentation of the statistics on the difference between Canada's federal list and the Membership Law criteria for the Kahnawà:ke Kanien'kehá:ka Registry
- 2. A summary of the consensus reached by the groups from the sessions held from January to July 2013
- 3. Proposals to amend the Law for the community to discuss and consider

Community Consultations are being held from 6pm to 8:30pm at the Karonhianónhnha School gymnasium. Participants are being urged to arrive a few minutes early in order for the meeting to begin on time.

-30-

For further information, please contact: Joe Delaronde, Political Press Attaché Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke 450-632-7500 joe.delaronde@mck.ca